



Members may submit up to two (2) pieces* of original work completed within the **last 2 years and not shown previously** at the **Arts Center** @ **319. Two-Dimensional** entries must be properly framed or gallery wrapped, clean and professional in appearance, ready to hang with hardware for hanging securely <u>attached to the frame</u>. <u>No Sawtooth Hangers - No Exceptions</u>. Works must not exceed 45 lb. in weight. Three-Dimensional wall pieces must be ready for hanging. Sculpture, pottery, jewelry and utilitarian art work should include appropriate display stands if needed. **Any artist wishing to exhibit a 2-D work exceeding 30 inches in any direction will be limited to submitting only one artwork in order to give more members an opportunity to exhibit.*

DELIVERY: Entries will be received in the Arts Center @ 319, located at 319 Main Street, Smithfield, Virginia on Thursday, August 1st through Saturday, August 3, 2024 or by appointment. Include Entry Form and attach labels to lower left corner of each artwork. All work will be accepted on a first-come basis until all space is filled. The exhibit committee reserves the right to deny entry of any work deemed not suitable for display.

<u>ARTIST'S BIOGRAPHY</u>: We encourage members to prepare a <u>brief</u> artist's biography to accompany their artwork. The biographies will be compiled in a binder for display in the gallery during the exhibit and kept as future reference for docents and visitors.

<u>CLOSING RECEPTION</u> – Friday, August 30 from 5 to 7 pm. <u>Please consider sharing your culinary artistry</u> with your fellow artists by signing up to contribute an appetizer for the reception table.

<u>PEOPLES' CHOICE AWARD</u> – Voting will take place by paper ballot in the gallery the beginning of the show through 4pm August 30 with the top three choices announced at the Closing Reception. The First Place Prize will be a complementary one year membership that the artist can add to their current term or gift a membership to another party.

<u>SALES:</u> Isle of Wight Arts League will retain a 30% commission of any work sold during the exhibition. Works submitted need not be for sale, and if not, should be designated on the entry card as **Not For Sale (NFS)** and an **insurance value** listed on form. All work must remain in the gallery for the duration of the exhibit or until sold.

<u>RETURN OF WORK</u>: Pick up unsold artwork **at the end of the reception August 30, Saturday, August 31, from 10 am to 4 pm, Sunday, or September 1st, noon to 4 pm.** Work that is left at the Arts Center for more than 30 days after the specified pick-up dates will become property of the Isle of Wight Arts League to be disposed of as deemed necessary.

<u>RESPONSIBILITY</u>: Your entry constitutes understanding of and agreement with the terms specified herein. While all possible care will be taken in handling, storage and the installation of the exhibit, the Arts Center @ 319 cannot be held responsible for work that is lost or damaged.

Entry Form "Isle of Wight Arts League Open Members Show 2024"

Name	Day Phone		
Address	City	State	Zip
Email address	Evening Phone		

Below please *PRINT* the information for the submitted works:

		* AC USE ONLY			
TITLE	Medium	Price	*IN	*SOLD	*RBA
1.		\$			
2		\$			
	Total Value:	\$			

ARTIST'S RELEASE:

I have read and understand the rules pertaining to the Isle of Wight Arts League Open Members Show – 2023 in the Arts Center @ 319. Upon receipt and signing of this form, I release IWAL & the Arts Center from any liability for loss or damage to these works of art.

Artist's Signature

Arts Center Representative

All entries must be labeled properly with the identification tag attached securely to the <u>back</u> lower left-hand corner (except for sculpture).

Arts Center @ 319 IWAL Open Members Show – 2024	Arts Center @ 319 IWAL Open Members Show – 2024
Artist:	Artist:
Price(Value): \$	Price(Value): \$
Title:	Title:
Medium:	Medium:
Date of Work:	Date of Work:

Affix to Lower Left Corner on Back of Art Work